[Commendation of Saint Ignatius College Preparatory and Sacred Heart Cathedral Preparatory]

Resolution commending Saint Ignatius College Preparatory and Sacred Heart

Cathedral for their continued success in fulfilling their respective missions to educate
the youth of San Francisco and for their ability to successfully maintain their athletic
rivalry through the annual Bruce-Mahoney Memorial Trophy competition.

WHEREAS, St. Ignatius College Preparatory and Sacred Heart Cathedral Preparatory have been successfully educating the youth of the City and County of San Francisco since 1855 and 1874, respectively; and,

WHEREAS, St. Ignatius and Sacred Heart have produced numerous alumni who have generously offered their skills for the immeasurable benefit of the City and County of San Francisco; and,

WHEREAS, St. Ignatius and Sacred Heart have been athletic rivals since March 17, 1893 when the two schools met in Central Park at Eighth and Market Streets for a rugby game, won by Sacred Heart 14-4; and,

WHEREAS, The Bruce-Mahoney Memorial Trophy, established in 1947, is awarded to the school which is victorious in two out of the three major sports played during the regular season each year: football, basketball, and baseball; and,

WHEREAS, St. Ignatius won the Bruce-Mahoney Memorial Trophy for the 2000-2001 academic year on January 17, 2001 with its 69-49 victory in the annual basketball game; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends St. Ignatius College Preparatory and Sacred Heart Cathedral for their continued success in fulfilling their respective missions to educate the youth of San Francisco and for their ability to successfully maintain their athletic rivalry through the annual Bruce-Mahoney Memorial Trophy competition.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

010127

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Saint Ignatius College Preparatory and Sacred Heart Cathedral for their continued success in fulfilling their respective missions to educate the youth of San Francisco and for their ability to successfully maintain their athletic rivalry through the annual Bruce-Mahoney Memorial Trophy competition.

January 29, 2001 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Leno, Newsom,

Peskin

Absent: 2 - Sandoval, Yee

File No. 010127

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 29, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Youn

Clerk of the Board

FEB 08 2001

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.